

# General Report

21-Sep-2020

Spec. / Rev. 66369668IS  
Description Pasta Maccaroni DWIN

Company Internal

Created By Created On 17-Sep-2013 08:13:19

Status CURRENT Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 17 Last Modified By

Planned Eff.

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 21-Sep-2020

Language Czech

## Reason For Issue

FIC + Al Dente

## Key Words

## Manufacturers

## Classification

## General Information

### Description

Knorr Collezione Italiana Maccaroni

Durum wheat pasta in shape of maccaroni

### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name

### Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
	Nitřovky. Těstoviny semolinové, sušené	

### Symbols/Logos

### Additional Regional Information

Property	Register	Register Type	Description
Registry No.	FIC		

## Ingredient Declaration

### Ingredients Declaration

Složení: mouka z PŠENICE Triticum durum. Může obsahovat vejce.

## Claims and Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Portions/Doses/Uses	50	No.	
Weight	3	kg	4*3kg and 3kg cartons

### Shelf Life

Property	Conditions	Value	UOM	Comment
Shelf Life Total	Ambient	36	month(s)	Minimální trvanlivost do: viz horní část kartonu.

### Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

# General Report

21-Sep-2020

Spec. / Rev. 66369668IS  
Description Pasta Maccaroni DWIN

Company Internal

Created By Created On 17-Sep-2013 08:13:19

Status CURRENT Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 17 Last Modified By

Planned Eff.

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 21-Sep-2020

Language Czech

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance [Continued]

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Crustaceans and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Molluscs and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Egg/Egg products	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Fish / Fish products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Peanuts/Peanut products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Soybeans/Soybean prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Milk / Dairy products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Nuts/Nuts products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sesame Seeds and prods.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Sulphite (= > 10mg/kg)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Celery	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Mustard/Mustard products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lupin and products	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		mg/kg	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

## Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Vegan	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Lacto Vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Organic	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

## Foods Free from

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Irradiation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Meat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	Meat acc. to 2001/101/EC
Alcohol	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	

## Declarations

On Pack Claims			
Property	Description	Note	
Claim 1	**Vyrobeno v Itálii z lokálních a dovezených ingrediencí.		
Claim 2	.		
Claim 3	.		
Claim 4	.		
Claim 5	.		
Claim 6	.		
Claim 7	.		

# General Report

21-Sep-2020

Spec. / Rev. 66369668IS  
Description Pasta Maccaroni DWIN

Company Internal

Created By Created On 17-Sep-2013 08:13:19

Status CURRENT Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 17 Last Modified By

Planned Eff.

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 21-Sep-2020

Language Czech

Claim 8	.	
Claim 9	.	
Claim 10	.	
Claim 11	.	
Claim 12	.	
Claim 13	.	
Claim 14	.	
Claim 15	.	

## Claims / Disclaimers

.

## Instructions

### Instructions for Use

Návod na přípravu: Těstoviny vložte do vroucí vody a vařte za občasného míchání 7 minut nebo na způsob al dente. Sced'te a servírujte.

### Storage Instructions

Skladujte v suchu, při teplotě do +25 °C. Nevystavujte přímému slunečnímu světlu.

### Safety Instructions

not applicable

### Disposal Instructions

.

# General Report

21-Sep-2020

Spec. / Rev. 66369668IS  
Description Pasta Maccaroni DWIN

Company Internal

Created By Created On 17-Sep-2013 08:13:19

Status CURRENT Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 17 Last Modified By

Planned Eff.

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 21-Sep-2020

Language Czech

not applicable

## Nutrition

### Serving Size Information

Property	Attribute	per Serving	UOM	Comment
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As sold	60	G	as side dish
Serving Size	Metric (g) - As prep	132	G	factor 2,2

### Serving Information

<input type="checkbox"/>	Variable serving size
<input type="checkbox"/>	Product is consumed as sold

### Nutrition Data

Property	Attribute	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as sold	per 100ml as prep	UOM	Data Source	Note
Energy	kJ	683	0	0	kJ	Calculation	
Energy	kcal	161	0	0	kcal	Calculation	
Protein	-	5,3	0	0	g	Calculation	
Carbohydrate	-	33	0	0	g	Calculation	
Carbohydrate	including fibre	34,2			g	Calculation	
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	1,8	0	0	g	Calculation	
Fat	-	0,6	0	0	g	Calculation	
Fat of which	SAFA	0,1	0	0	g	Calculation	
Fat of which	Trans	0	0	0	g	Calculation	
Cholesterol	-	0	0	0	mg	Calculation	
Fibre	Dietary	1,2	0	0	g	Calculation	
Sodium	mg	0,9	0	0	mg	Calculation	
Salt	as NaCl	0,002	0	0	g	Calculation	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

### Salt [as NaCl] (note)

Na x 2,5

### Vitality Passport Input

Property	Attribute	Typical/100g as prep	UOM	Comment
Added Sugars	-	0	g	

**Nutrition Information** values depending on cooking time. nutritional values as prepared are calculated without added salt from cooking water, due to global approach.

Výživové údaje	na 100g výrobku
Energetická hodnota	1500 kJ / 350 kcal
Tuky	1,5 g
z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny	0,3 g
Sacharidy	73 g
z toho cukry	4,0 g
Vláknina	2,5 g
Bílkoviny	12 g
Sůl	<0,013 g

# General Report

21-Sep-2020

Spec. / Rev. 66369668IS  
Description Pasta Maccaroni DWIN

Company Internal

Created By Created On 17-Sep-2013 08:13:19

Status CURRENT Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 17 Last Modified By

Planned Eff.

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 21-Sep-2020

Language Czech

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold					
Property	Value				
CON	RDL-020441[1]: Pasta Maccaroni DWIN				
CUC	66369536IS[1]: Pasta Maccaroni DWIN (CUC)				
REF	66346704IS[2]: ALL CATEGORIES-ROUND TO NEAREST-FIC				
Serving Size					
Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as sold	per 100ml as sold	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ	1500		
Energy	kcal	kcal	350		
Protein	-	g	12		
Carbohydrate	-	g	73		
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g	4,0		
Fat	-	g	1,5		
Fat of which	SAFA	g	0,3		
Fibre	Dietary	g	2,5		
Sodium	-	g	<0,005		
Salt	as NaCl	g	< 0,013		

### GDA-Reference Intake

# General Report

21-Sep-2020

Spec. / Rev. 66369668IS  
Description Pasta Maccaroni DWIN

Company Internal

Created By Created On 17-Sep-2013 08:13:19

Status CURRENT Frame Id / Rev. G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL / 17 Last Modified By

Planned Eff.

Specification Type CON

Last Modified On 21-Sep-2020

Language Czech

\*GDA=Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

### On-Pack Nutrition Information as Prepared

Property	Value
CON	RDL-020441[1]: Pasta Maccaroni DWIN
CUC	66369536IS[1]: Pasta Maccaroni DWIN (CUC)
REF	66346704IS[2]: ALL CATEGORIES-ROUND TO NEAREST-FIC
Serving Size	132 G

### On Pack Nutr Data 1

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as prep	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ	680		900
Energy	kcal	kcal	160		210
Protein	-	g	5		7
Carbohydrate	-	g	33		44
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g	2,0		2,5
Fat	-	g	0,6		0,8
Fat of which	SAFA	g	0,1		0,1
Fibre	Dietary	g	1,0		1,5
Sodium	-	g	<0,005		<0,005
Salt	as NaCl	g	< 0,013		< 0,013

### On Pack Nutr Data 2

Nutrients	Attribute	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energy	kJ	8400	11	GDA
Energy	kcal	2000	11	GDA
Protein	-	50	14	GDA
Carbohydrate	-	260	17	GDA
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	90	3	GDA
Fat	-	70	1	GDA
Fat of which	SAFA	20	<1	GDA
Fibre	Dietary		N/A	GDA
Sodium	-		N/A	GDA
Salt	as NaCl	6	<1	GDA

### GDA-Reference Intake

\*GDA=Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

## Contact Details

Company Contact Information

www.ufs.com

Unilever Food Solutions

UNILEVER ČR, spol. s r.o., Votčářova 2497/18, 180 00 Praha 8 (symbol tel.) 844 222 844